

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lorraine Morgan, Vice President of Fund Development & Communications

520- 573-3533 (w) or 520- 203-6565 (c)

E-Mail: Lmorgan@bgctucson.org

"Debbie Wagner Named CEO of the Boys & Girls Clubs of Tucson"

(Tucson, Az. – January 5, 2016)

The Boys & Girls Clubs of Tucson is proud to announce that Debbie Wagner, a longtime board member of the organization who most recently held the position of Market President at iHeartMedia and Entertainment in Tucson, will take over as CEO of the youth serving organization on January 5, 2016.

Wagner has extensive experience in fiscal management, strategic planning, sales and marketing from her 30+ year media career with iHeartMedia (formerly Clear Channel) in Tucson and San Diego. She also has a long history of non-profit board leadership and community outreach including eighteen years with the Tucson Clubs. "I have always had a deep love for the Boys & Girls Clubs of Tucson, and I am thrilled to work with our incredible staff and dedicated board members to positively impact thousands of youth that we serve each year. This is a dream position for me and I am excited to begin. My intention is to work closely with our donors and other community based organizations to bring programs and activities to the Clubs that will support on-time grade progression for all of our members with the goal of graduating from high school with a solid plan for their futures," said Wagner.

About the Boys & Girls Clubs of Tucson

For over 50 years the Boys & Girls Clubs of Tucson has helped keep thousands of local children involved in wholesome activities by providing a positive alternative to the negative influences that they face on a daily basis. For only \$10 per school year and \$20 per summer session, the Clubs offer daily access to a broad range of programs in five core areas: Character and Leadership Development; Education and Career Development; Health & Life Skills; The Arts; and Sports, Fitness, and Recreation. The organization currently serves over 5,000 at-risk youth age 7-17 at its 6 local clubhouses. To find out more about the Boys & Girls Clubs of Tucson, visit bgctucson.org or call (520) 573-3533.